



VILLAGE OF: Brookfield
 BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, February 26, 2025 @11:30 am
 PROJECT: 2025 Green Parking Lot Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$390,262.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.		Abbey Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	725	\$75.00	\$54,375.00	\$52.00	\$37,700.00	\$72.00	\$52,200.00
2	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CU YD	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00
3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 3"	CU YD	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.16	\$843.20
4	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$960.35	\$4,801.75
5	INFILTRATION PIT (CA-1)	CU YD	375	\$80.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$39.69	\$14,883.75
6	INFILTRATION PIT (CA-7)	CU YD	225	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$43.40	\$9,765.00
7	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	100	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$9.56	\$956.00
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.25	\$4,250.00
9	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$9.56	\$478.00
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$11.59	\$579.50
11	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ YD	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.56	\$942.00
12	6" DIAMETER, PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FOOT	130	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$96.00	\$12,480.00	\$65.97	\$8,576.10
13	6" DIAMETER, DIP STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	65	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$132.00	\$8,580.00	\$97.96	\$6,367.40
14	8" DIAMETER, PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00	\$85.81	\$5,148.60
15	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.83	\$776.60
16	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,498.45	\$6,996.90
17	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,827.39	\$4,827.39
18	6' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN WITH WEIR WALL, TYPE 1 FRAMES, OPEN LIDS	EACH	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$16,378.38	\$16,378.38
19	CLEAN-OUT	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,472.72	\$4,418.16
20	OBSERVATION WELL	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.63	\$1,600.63
21	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (CORE DRILL)	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,444.16	\$5,444.16
22	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,670.27	\$5,010.81
23	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,966.66	\$9,833.30
24	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$683.73	\$4,786.11
25	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,116.91	\$4,116.91
26	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$5,006.98	\$5,006.98
27	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	475	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$51.00	\$24,225.00	\$35.82	\$17,014.50
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$18.76	\$18,760.00
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7"	SQ YD	50	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$129.83	\$6,491.50
30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	250	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$139.43	\$34,857.50
31	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.92	\$1,968.00
32	DEFORMED TIE BARS	EACH	60	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$6.55	\$393.00
33	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$22.50
34	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
35	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	1050	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.27	\$2,383.50
36	GEOGRID FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.75	\$2,375.00
37	WATERPROOF LINER	SQ FT	75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$2.85	\$213.75
38	PERMEABLE BRICK PAVERS, 2 3/4"	SQ FT	4,250	\$13.00	\$55,250.00	\$17.50	\$74,375.00	\$17.65	\$75,012.50
39	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$596.05	\$5,960.50
40	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.24	\$4,120.00
41	SODDING	SQ YD	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.84	\$6,420.00
42	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$321.00	\$1,605.00
43	MULCH	CU YD	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$87.74	\$877.40
44	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$856.00	\$1,712.00
45	STONE RIPRAP	SQ YD	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
46	PLANTING SOIL MIX	CU YD	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$96.30	\$2,407.50
47	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.89	\$144.50
48	NATIVE PLANT PLUGS	EACH	66	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$5.35	\$353.10
49	NATIVE PLANT SPECIES MAINTENANCE	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,630.00	\$9,630.00
50	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	325	\$12.50	\$4,062.50	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$12.04	\$3,913.00
51	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$32.10	\$321.00
52	INFORMATIONAL SIGNAGE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$802.50	\$1,605.00
53	SIGN PANEL (TYPE 1)	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$802.50	\$1,605.00
54	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$262.50	\$1,050.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,157.08	\$21,157.08	\$3,745.00	\$3,745.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$390,262.50		\$373,775.08		\$386,648.38



VILLAGE OF: Brookfield
 BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, February 26, 2025 @ 11:30 am
 PROJECT: 2025 Green Parking Lot Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$390,262.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	MYS, Incorporated		J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Martam Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	725	\$92.88	\$67,338.00	\$77.00	\$55,825.00	\$66.00	\$47,850.00
2	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CU YD	20	\$75.93	\$1,518.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, 3"	CU YD	20	\$195.62	\$3,912.40	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00
4	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	5	\$399.92	\$1,999.60	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00
5	INFILTRATION PIT (CA-1)	CU YD	375	\$77.31	\$28,991.25	\$80.00	\$30,000.00	\$96.00	\$36,000.00
6	INFILTRATION PIT (CA-7)	CU YD	225	\$80.20	\$18,045.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$96.00	\$21,600.00
7	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	100	\$12.35	\$1,235.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1000	\$4.04	\$4,040.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
9	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$22.88	\$1,144.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$22.88	\$1,144.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
11	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ YD	75	\$60.59	\$4,544.25	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
12	6" DIAMETER, PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FOOT	130	\$24.24	\$3,151.20	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$97.00	\$12,610.00
13	6" DIAMETER, DIP STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	65	\$103.01	\$6,695.65	\$185.00	\$12,025.00	\$166.00	\$10,790.00
14	8" DIAMETER, PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	60	\$109.07	\$6,544.20	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$148.00	\$8,880.00
15	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	20	\$84.83	\$1,696.60	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00
16	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$3,635.64	\$7,271.28	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00
17	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4" DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$5,089.91	\$5,089.91	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00
18	6" DIAMETER CATCH BASIN WITH WEIR WALL, TYPE 1 FRAMES, OPEN LIDS	EACH	1	\$19,390.12	\$19,390.12	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$12,620.00	\$12,620.00
19	CLEAN-OUT	EACH	3	\$605.95	\$1,817.85	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00
20	OBSERVATION WELL	EACH	1	\$484.75	\$484.75	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
21	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (CORE DRILL)	EACH	1	\$1,151.29	\$1,151.29	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
22	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$787.73	\$2,363.19	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00
23	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$3,150.89	\$15,754.45	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$11,300.00
24	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	7	\$557.46	\$3,902.22	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$480.00	\$3,360.00
25	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$545.35	\$545.35	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
26	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	1	\$67.48	\$67.48	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
27	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	475	\$77.36	\$36,746.00	\$55.00	\$26,125.00	\$51.00	\$24,225.00
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	1000	\$13.32	\$13,320.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7"	SQ YD	50	\$148.62	\$7,431.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$186.00	\$9,300.00
30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	250	\$100.38	\$25,095.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$197.00	\$49,250.00
31	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	400	\$2.90	\$1,160.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
32	DEFORMED TIE BARS	EACH	60	\$18.78	\$1,126.80	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
33	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	15	\$61.43	\$921.45	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$81.00	\$1,215.00
34	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	15	\$181.78	\$2,726.70	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$56.00	\$840.00
35	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	1050	\$6.25	\$6,562.50	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$4,200.00
36	GEOGRID FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	500	\$11.21	\$5,605.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
37	WATERPROOF LINER	SQ FT	75	\$8.21	\$615.75	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$64.00	\$4,800.00
38	PERMEABLE BRICK PAVERS, 2 3/4"	SQ FT	4,250	\$19.99	\$84,957.50	\$22.00	\$93,500.00	\$20.00	\$85,000.00
39	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$366.00	\$3,660.00
40	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	500	\$11.69	\$5,845.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
41	SODDING	SQ YD	500	\$20.04	\$10,020.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00
42	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$1.21	\$6.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
43	MULCH	CU YD	10	\$280.64	\$2,806.40	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
44	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$531.89	\$1,063.78	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
45	STONE RIPRAP	SQ YD	5	\$339.33	\$1,696.65	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$364.00	\$1,820.00
46	PLANTING SOIL MIX	CU YD	25	\$214.36	\$5,359.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$255.00	\$6,375.00
47	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	50	\$12.48	\$624.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$325.00
48	NATIVE PLANT PLUGS	EACH	66	\$100.32	\$6,621.12	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.00	\$2,178.00
49	NATIVE PLANT SPECIES MAINTENANCE	L SUM	1	\$12,268.13	\$12,268.13	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
50	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	325	\$13.63	\$4,429.75	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$14.00	\$4,550.00
51	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	10	\$36.35	\$363.50	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$88.00	\$880.00
52	INFORMATIONAL SIGNAGE	EACH	2	\$908.91	\$1,817.82	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
53	SIGN PANEL (TYPE 1)	EACH	2	\$908.91	\$1,817.82	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
54	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$212.08	\$848.32	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$471,692.68		\$520,565.00		\$520,643.00

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT